2023 m. LIETUVOS AKLŲJŲ IR SILPNAREGIŲ
LENGVOSIOS ATLETIKOS KROSO ČEMPIONATO
	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	B2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	14-18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	280
	Ugnius
	Grigaitis
	V
	16
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	14-18
	B2
	00:36:01

	2
	281
	Kernius
	Grigaitis
	V
	16
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	14-18
	B2
	00:37:01

	3
	279
	Ivan
	Bolšakov
	V
	16
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	14-18
	B2
	00:47:20

	4
	284
	Edvardas
	Medveckis
	V
	15
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	14-18
	B2
	00:47:27

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	R
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	14-18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	81
	H. Simonas
	Stočkus
	V
	16
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	14-18
	R
	01:07:42

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	B1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	18-25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	207
	Danielius
	Mikalauskas
	V
	18
	Kaunas
	Parolimietis
	18-25
	B1
	00:41:54

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	B2-3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	18-25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	131
	Deividas
	Martinavičius
	V
	22
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	18-25
	B3
	00:34:14

	2
	124
	Gediminas
	Karoblis
	V
	20
	Šiauliai
	Perkūnas
	18-25
	B3
	00:57:12

	3
	283
	Ernestas
	Kačiulis
	V
	23
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	18-25
	B2
	00:57:51

	4
	272
	Deividas
	Pliavgo
	V
	20
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	18-25
	B2
	01:05:40

	5
	78
	Rytis
	Mikitinas
	V
	23
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	18-25
	B2
	01:29:55

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	R
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	18-25
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	241
	Titas
	Kartanas
	V
	20
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	18-24
	R
	00:37:59

	2
	221
	Ažuolas
	Adamonis
	V
	19
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	18-24
	R
	00:37:59

	3
	17
	Benas
	Keras
	V
	21
	Klaipėda
	Pamarys
	18-24
	R
	00:38:30

	4
	82
	Lukas
	Stočkus
	V
	20
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	18-24
	R
	01:04:38

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	B2-3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	25-35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	128
	Alfredas
	Bystrickis
	V
	27
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	25-35
	B3
	00:33:19

	2
	129
	Arnoldas
	Januškevičius
	V
	33
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	25-35
	B3
	00:33:38

	3
	251
	Ignas
	Mišeikis
	V
	30
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	25-35
	B2
	00:38:17

	4
	75
	Žygimantas
	Matusevičius
	V
	25
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	25-35
	B2
	00:39:04

	5
	83
	Marius
	Skripkaitis
	V
	27
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	25-35
	B2
	00:43:08

	6
	285
	Mantas
	Našlenis
	V
	27
	Vievis
	Vėjas
	25-35
	B2
	00:48:12

	7
	66
	Mantas
	Bakaitis
	V
	34
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	25-35
	B2
	01:01:11

	8
	121
	Aurimas
	Danielius
	V
	30
	Šiauliai
	Perkūnas
	25-35
	B2
	01:02:10

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	R
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	25-35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	199
	Aurimas
	Bikulčis
	V
	27
	Kaunas
	Sveikata
	25-35
	R
	00:27:50

	2
	229
	Arminas
	Čivilis
	V
	30
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	25-35
	R
	00:29:14

	3
	266
	Nedas
	Vaitiekus
	V
	29
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	25-35
	R
	00:30:37

	4
	234
	Giedrius
	Gologodjevas
	V
	31
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	25-35
	R
	00:35:48

	5
	86
	Žilvinas
	Sluoksnaitis
	V
	29
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	25-35
	R
	01:31:56

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	B2-3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	35-45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	122
	Andrius
	Kalvelis
	V
	43
	Šiauliai
	Perkūnas
	35-45
	B2
	00:29:34

	2
	87
	Mantas
	Tiškevičius
	V
	41
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	35-45
	B2
	00:36:36

	3
	71
	Deividas
	Kirsanovas
	V
	35
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	35-45
	B2
	00:38:46

	4
	77
	Aivaras
	Miliauskas
	V
	44
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	35-45
	B2
	00:38:57

	5
	247
	Dainius
	Masenas
	V
	39
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	35-45
	B2
	00:44:25

	6
	29
	Valdas
	Matikonis
	V
	36
	Klaipėda
	Pamarys
	35-45
	B2
	00:51:03

	7
	18
	Edgaras
	Šikailovas
	V
	36
	Klaipėda
	Pamarys
	35-45
	B2
	01:19:19

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	R
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	35-45
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	255
	Ernestas
	Pliuška
	V
	38
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	35-45
	R
	00:31:44

	2
	30
	Vytautas
	Gricius
	V
	37
	Klaipėda
	Pamarys
	35-45
	R
	00:32:56

	3
	67
	Jonas
	Galinskas
	V
	35
	Kaunas
	Parolimpietis
	35-45
	R
	00:34:28

	4
	162
	Vytautas
	Černiauskas
	V
	43
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	35-45
	R
	00:39:04

	5
	222
	Andrius
	Aleknavičius
	V
	38
	Panevėžys
	Šviesa
	35-45
	R
	00:46:07

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	B2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	45+
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	277
	Linas
	Balsys
	V
	47
	Vilnius
	Vėjas
	45+
	B2
	00:26:01

	2
	286
	Tomas
	Žilinskas
	V
	47
	Vievis
	Vėjas
	45+
	B2
	00:37:32

	3
	25
	Mindaugas
	Triušys
	V
	46
	Klaipėda
	Pamarys
	45+
	B2
	00:55:35

	4
	203
	Jonas
	Kišonas
	V
	48
	Kaunas
	Sveikata
	45+
	B2
	01:01:44

	5
	26
	Mindaugas
	Vadeika
	V
	46
	Klaipėda
	Pamarys
	45+
	B2
	01:04:30

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Distancija
	7200
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lytis
	Vyrai
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reg. Grupė
	R
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amžiaus grupė
	45+
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vieta
	Nr.
	Vardas
	Pavardė
	Lytis
	Amžius
	Miestas
	Klubas
	Grupė
	Reg.
grupė
	Rezultatas

	1
	137
	Rytis
	Pakštas
	V
	50
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	45+
	R
	00:33:59

	2
	167
	Virginijus
	Vaičiūnas
	V
	45
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	45+
	R
	00:45:46

	3
	135
	Ulf
	Lechtenbrink
	V
	53
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	45+
	R
	00:51:56

	4
	165
	Kornelijus
	Šleževičius
	V
	47
	Vilnius
	Šaltinis
	45+
	R
	01:02:08



